
   

 

Chase View Community Primary School 

If you know of anyone who has difficulty reading this or any other school information, please contact the 
school and we will try and arrange confidential help. 

Hillary Crest 
Pear Tree Estate 
Rugeley 
Staffordshire 
WS15 1NE 

Headteacher: Mr A Minott NPQH B.Ed 
Telephone: 01889 228750  
 
Web: www.chaseviewprimary.co.uk 
Email: office@chaseview.staffs.sch.uk 

16th September - 20th September 2019 

Week 2 

Dates for your Diary 
Autumn Term 

 

Half term: Monday 28 October - Friday 1 November 
Term ends: Friday 20 December 

Holiday: Monday 23 December - Friday 3 January 
Spring Term 2020 

 

Term starts: Monday 6 January  
Half term: Monday 17 February - Friday 21 February 

Term ends: Friday 3 April 
Holiday: Monday 6 April - Friday 17 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 12 April 
Summer Term 2020 

 

Term starts: Monday 20 April 
Early May Bank Holiday: Friday 8 May 

Half term: Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May 
Term ends: Monday 20 July 

Holiday: Tuesday 21 July - Monday 31 August 
Please note: The Early May Bank Holiday has changed due to the 

anniversary of VE day. 
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Daily MiniBus service  
 

Pick up points  
7.55 am Queensway bottom of Coppice Road  

8.10 am Corner by shops  
8.20 am Queensway bottom of Coppice Road  

 
30 pence per pupil per trip 

 
Walking to school is a healthy option 
(if you live on the estate) and eases 

the congestion with parking within the 
immediate vicinity. 

 
If you live further away try parking a 
little way down from the school and 

walk along with your children and have a nice chat and healthy walk too. 
 

Alternatively, check out the times and cost for the minibus and drop your children 
there for the pick up. 

Dates for your Diary 
Thursday 26

th 
September Book Swap Day 

Bring books for swapping in school 
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American Menu 
Thursday 3

rd
 October 

 

 
Hot Dog  
Quorn Burger 
 
Beans, Sweetcorn, 
Wedges 
 
Ice Cream 
Flapjack 
Cake 

Italian Menu 
Tuesday 24

th
 September 

 

Vegetable Supreme Pizza 
Plain Pizza available 
 
Tomato & Herb 
Pasta Bake 
 
Garden Peas, Garlic 
Bread Wedge and 
Salad bar 
 
Sponge Cake 
Vanilla Ice Cream 
Yoghurt or Fruit Platter 

The application window for a September 2020 start at 
secondary school is now open. 

Parents can apply online at 
www.staffordshire.gov.uk/admissions. 

http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/admissions
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WEEKLY PERCENTAGE ATTENDANCE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Due to having the best attendance Year 2 & Year 6 class only 

can come into school in non uniform on Monday 23
th
 September. 

Well Done! 

KEY STAGE 1  

Reception 91.9% 

Y1 91.9% 

Y2 97.6% 

KEY STAGE 2  

Y3 93.2% 

Y4 95.3% 

Y5 95.5% 

Y6 97.5% 

Whole School 94.8% 

Dojo Award  
 

Mrs Love’s class: Ava M 
 

Mrs Lloyd-Smith’s class: Darcie-Rose 
 

Mrs Eccelston’s class: Theo L 
 

Mrs Hardwick’s class: Dorka B 
 

Mrs Williams class: Harvey J 
 

Mrs Harris’s class: Alfie Harrison 
 

Mrs Dixey’s class: Destiny-Leigh 
 

Well done to all the children. 
 

The parents of the above children are invited to come into school on 

Tuesday 24
th

 September 8.30am - 8.45am 

for ‘Golden Moments’ to view their child’s work. 


